## 503902810 07/06/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3949461

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
CARLTON AND UNIT	ED BEVERA	S LIMITED		08/13/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:	CUB PTY	CUB PTY LTD			
Street Address:	77 SOUT	77 SOUTHBANK BOULEVARD			
City:	SOUTHB	SOUTHBANK VIC			
State/Country:	AUSTRAL	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	3006	3006			
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 8		97169			
Application Number: 1		1683696			
Application Number:		683548			
		00.400.4400			
Fax Number:	•	02)408-4400 <b>ne e-mail address first; if tha</b> i	t is unsu	irressful	it will he sent
		f that is unsuccessful, it will			
		24084000			
		oline.chen@finnegan.com			
		1 NEW YORK AVENUE NW			
Address Line 4:	W	ASHINGTON, UNITED STATE	S 20001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		02372.0111;0165;0169			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WEI-CHUAN CHEN			
SIGNATURE:		/Wei-Chuan Chen/	/Wei-Chuan Chen/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/06/2016			
Total Attachments: 2					
		f Registration of CUB Pty Ltd#			
source=Certified copy c	of Certificate o	f Registration of CUB Pty Ltd#	page2.tif	F	

## **Certificate of the Registration of a Company**

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

## CARLTON AND UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Australian Company Number 004 056 106

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria.

On the eighth day of May 1907 the company was registered as a public company.

On the ninth day of May 1907 the company converted to a proprietary company and the name changed to CARLTON AND UNITED BREWERIES PROPRIETARY LIMITED

On the twelfth day of February 1913 the company converted to a **public** company and the name changed to **CARLTON AND UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED** 

On the first day of July 2004 the company changed its name to CARLTON AND UNITED BEVERAGES LIMITED

On the third day of July 2006 the company changed its name to FOSTER'S AUSTRALIA LIMITED

On the twenty-fifth day of June 2012 the company changed its name to **CUB LIMITED** 

On the tenth day of August 2012 the company converted to a **proprietary** company and the name changed to **CUB PTY LTD** 

The company is limited by shares.

10/2

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039265 FRAME: 0949 The day of commencement of registration is the eighth day of May 1907.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this thirteenth day of August, 2012.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the original document of ...2. pages.

13/12/2012. 2 of 2.

GEORGE SAKOUFAKIS Foster's Group Limited (ABN 49 007 620 886) 77 Southbank Boulevard Southbank, Victoria 3006 An Australian Legal Practitioner within the meaning of the Legal Profession Act 2004

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 039265 FRAME: 0950

**RECORDED: 07/06/2016**